
1 

FAUQUIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
PROCUREMENT DIVISION 
320 Hospital Drive, Suite 23 
Warrenton, Virginia 20186 

Phone: 540.422-8354  Fax: 540.422-8355 
 

 
NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 

 
DATE:    October 3, 2024 
 
COMMODITY NAME: Equipment Rental Services 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: R200601 
    (Omnia Partners) 
 
CONTRACT PERIOD: November 1, 2020 – October 31, 2023 
 
RENEWALS: Two (2) renewal options  
Renewal 1: November 1, 2023, through October 31, 2024 
Renewal 2: November 1, 2024, through October 31, 2025 
 
CONTRACTOR(S):   
 
V/N:    Sunbelt Rentals, Inc 
644880   4597 Lee Highway 
    Warrenton, VA 
    540-905-0167 
    Attn: John Payne 
 
 TERMS:   NET 30 Days 
 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Scott Bargas 
       Procurement Officer III 

Phone: 540-422-8354 
 
NOTICE TO ALL FAUQUIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC-SCHOOL USING 
DEPARTMENTS: This contract is the result of a competitive bid program and its use 
must follow the FCG&PS Procurement Policy/Procedures for the purchase of the 
commodity listed herein. Please see the reverse side of this notice for further 
instructions regarding this contract. 
 
 



2 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS 
 

1. Orders:  All FCG&PS Using Departments must order services listed by issuing 
FCG&PS Purchase Orders per FCG&PS Procurement Procedures Manual. An extra 
copy of the Procedures Manual can be obtained by calling Procurement at (540) 
422-8351 or 8352.  

 
2. The applicable contract number, vendor number, estimated total dollar amount 

(can be done as a “Not to exceed” estimated figure), contact person with phone 
number, and billing/delivery address must be shown on each purchase order for 
Finance & Contractor use.  

 
3. Inspection on delivery and approval of contractor’s invoice is the responsibility of 

the receiving using department. 
 
4. Any complaint as to quality of goods or services, faulty or delinquent delivery, or 

violation of contract provisions by contractor shall be reported to FCG&PS 
Procurement for handling with the Contractor. All complaints must be submitted 
in writing and can be forwarded to Procurement via fax or courier. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F851A82F-A025-4FE6-BF58-588F655427AD 

Region 4 Education Service Center • 7145 West Tidwell Road • Houston, Texas 77092-2096 
Phone: 713.462.7708 • Fax: 713.744.6514 • esc4.net 

Rodney Watson, PhD, Executive Director 

 

 

April 29, 2024 

Ms. Stephanie Ransone 
contractteam@sunbeltrentals.com 
Sr. Customer Contract Manager 
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. 
2341 Deerfield Drive 
Fort Mill, SC 29715 

 
Re: Renewal Award of Contract #R200601 

Dear Ms. Ransone: 

Per official action taken by the Board of Directors of Region 4 Education Service Center on April 
23, 2024, Region 4 ESC is pleased to announce that Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. has been awarded an 
annual contract renewal for the following, based on the sealed proposal submitted to Region 4 on 
July 14, 2020, and subsequent performance thereafter: 

 
Contract 

Equipment and Tool Rental Services 
 

The contract will expire on October 31, 2025, completing the fifth year of a five-year term 
contract. The contract is available through OMNIA Partners, Public Sector. Your designated 
OMNIA Partners, Public Sector contact is Melissa Tillman, at (208) 955-9023 or 
melissa.tillman@omniapartners.com. 

 
The partnership between Sunbelt Rentals, Inc., Region 4 and OMNIA Partners, Public Sector can 
be of great help to participating agencies. Please provide copies of this letter to your sales 
representative(s) to assist in their daily course of business. 

Sincerely, 
 

Jorgannie Carter 
Chief Financial Officer, Finance and Operations Services 

 
 

http://www.esc4.net/
mailto:contractteam@sunbeltrentals.com
mailto:melissa.tillman@omniapartners.com

	Equipment Rental Services_Sunbelt_R200601--10-3-24.pdf
	NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

	R200601_Sunbelt_RL2_2024.04.29

